01-28-2002

## COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office

## **KS ONLY**

Resubm

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradenia	the attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
E. R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C.	Name: King Pharmaceuticals, Inc.
(-11-5-	Internal Address:
G Individual(s) G Association	Street Address:501 Fifth Street
G General Partnership G Corporation-State	City: Bristol State: TN ZIP: 37920
G Other: Limited Liability Corporation, Delaware Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ⊠Yes Q No	G Individual(s) citizenship
	G Association
3. Nature of conveyance:	G General Partnership G Limited Partnership
Q Security Agreement Q Change of Name	□ Corporation-State <u>Tennessee</u>
Q Other	G Other If assignee is not domicified in the United States, a domestic representative
	designation is attached: G Yes G No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment)
Execution Date: August 23, 2001	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Q Yes Q No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
••	2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2 2
A. Trademark Application No.(s): 78/063,089	B. Trademark registration No.(s): 1,040,08; 1,170,890; 619, 356
Additional numbers attached? Q Yes ⊠ No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:4
Name:Jon L, Roberts, Esq.	
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 115.00
	⊠ Enclosed
	Q Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Roberts Abokhair & Mardula, LLC	8. Deposit account number:  18-1579
11800 Sunrise Valley Drive, Suite 1000	
City: Reston State: VA ZIP: 20191	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original	
document.	No.
James P. Magner Name of Person Signing	Signature Date 1/1/02
	Total number of pages including cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-001 I (exp. 4/94)	
G. 10. 002 - 00. 1 (Cup. 1/2.)	

## **SCHEDULE A**

FLORINEF, Serial No. 78/063,089

**CORGARD,** Reg. No. 1,040,408

**CORZIDE,** Reg. No. 1,170,890

**DELESTROGEN,** Reg, No. 619,356

TRADEMARK REEL: 002432 FRAME: 0107

## UNITED STATES ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, E. R. SQUIBB & SONS, L.L.C., a limited liability company of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at Lawrenceville-Princeton Road, Princeton, New Jersey 08540, owns the following trademarks which are registered and/or applied for in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

**FLORINEF** 

Appln. 78/063089

**CORGARD** 

Reg. 1,040,408

**CORZIDE** 

Reg. 1,170,890

DELESTROGEN

Reg. 619,356

WHEREAS, KING PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Tennessee, having a place of business at 501 Fifth Street, Bristol, Tennessee 37620, is desirous of acquiring the said trademarks and said registrations and/or applications thereof.

NOW, THEREFORE, for goods and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said E. R. Squibb & Sons, L.L.C. does hereby assign unto the said King Pharmaceuticals. Inc., its successors or assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations and/or applications shown above, together with the goodwill of the business associated therewith.

Signed this 23rd day of August 2001 at New York, New York, U.S.A.

E. R. SQUIBB & SONS, L.L.C.

Name: Sandra Leung

Title:

Secretary

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 23rd day of August 2001.

Notary Public

RECORDED: 09/28/2001

GLORIA J. ROGERS Notary Public, State of New York No. 03-3325885

Qualified in Bronx County Certificate Filed in New York County Commission Expires: Sept. 30, 20,05

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002432 FRAME: 0108